

11/17/2008 Page 1 of 3 8:59AM

RETURN DOCUMENT TO:

THE BANK OF THE PACIFIC
100 GRAND AVENUE
BELLINGHAM, WA 98225
LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY /3>64-54-6
DOCUMENT TITLE(S):
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:
200808120103
Additional reference numbers found on page of document.
GRANTOR(S):
CICALVIOR(S).
JOHNSTON, JOSHUA C JOHNSTON, NICTOLE A
Nicole
Additional grantors found on page of document.
CDANGED (C)
GRANTEE(S):
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS)
LENDER: BANK OF THE PACIFIC
TRUSTEE: LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY
TROSTEE, LAND THEE COMPANY OF BRANCH COOKS
Additional grantees found on page of document.
ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Lot, block, plat or section, township, range).
LOTS 21 & 22 & S ½ LOT 23, BLK 1, BROWNRIDG'S 2 ND ADD. TO ANAC.
Additional legal can be found on page of document.
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:
P57014

---[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]-----

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 6th day of November 2008, between Joshua C & Nickole A Johnston ("Borrower") and The Bank of the Pacific ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated August 6, 2008 and recorded under Auditor's File No. 200808120103, at page(s) N/A of the N/A Records of Skagit County, Washington, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at 1216 41st Street, Anacortes, WA 98221 the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOTS 21 & 22 & S 1/2 LOT 23, BLK 1, BROWNRIG'S 2ND ADD. TO ANAC.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of November 6, 2008 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$318,000.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.375%. From November 6, 2008 the Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 1,983.91 on the 1st day of January 2009, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on December 1, 2038 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at The Bank of the Pacific or at such other place as the Lender may require. 100 Grand Ave, Bellingham, WA 98225

- 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.
 - If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.
- 4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
 - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

Form 3179 2/88 (page 1 of 2 pages)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

200811170052 Skagit County Auditor

11/17/2008 Page 2 of 3 8:59AM

- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or as part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

The Bank of the Pacific (Seal)	Sua (Seal)
By: Lender	Joshua C Johnston -Borrower (Seal)
Rita Nelson, VP	Nicole A Johnston -Borrower
[Space Below This Lin	ne For Acknowledgements]
	,
STATE OF WASHINGTON, SKAGIT COUNTY	ss:
On this day personally appeared before me, Joshua	a C & Nicole A Johnston , to me known to be the
individual(s) described in and who executed the wi acknowledged that he (she or they) signed the sam and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mention	thin and foregoing instrument, and the as his (her or their) free and voluntary act
Given under my hand and official seal	this day of
MARIA-LYN NICHOLAS NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public in and for the State of
STATE OF WASHINGTON My Commission Expires Nov. 15. 2008	Washington residing at:
	My Commission expires: 1)-15-CV
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF WHATCOM) ss:	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence who appeared before me, and said person acknow oath stated that (he/she) was authorized to execute the present of The Bank of the Pacific for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrum Given under my hand and official seal November, 20	ledged that (he/she) signed this instrument, on the instrument and acknowledged it as the to be the free and voluntary act of such party
RASAU OTAR	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington residing at: Selling ham
AND AND THE	My Commission expires: 834-09

Skagit County Auditor

My Commission expires: 8-24-

11/17/2008 Page 3 8:59AM